OP \$40.00 7633

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Papiers Stadacona Ltee		02/27/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stadacona Inc.	
Street Address:	80 Field Point Rd. 3rd Floor	
City:	Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06830	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76331963	S STADACONA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9153

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: zbeal@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Schavey Ruff

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03-019535 ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah Schavey Ruff

Total Attachments: 3 source=stan_1#page1.tif source=stan_2#page1.tif source=stan_3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0609

900006389

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Papiers Stadacona Ltée, a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, is the owner of the following trademark application which has been deposited for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (referred to herein as the "Trademark"):

Mark	Application No.
Stadacona & Design	76-331,963

WHEREAS, Stadacona Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Province of Quebec, having its principal office at 80 Field Point Road, 3rd Floor, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830, USA, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Papiers Stadacona Ltée hereby assigns to Stadacona Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the registrations and applications for the Trademark.

[REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

SMARDMP-#9794110-v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0610

- 2 -

SIGNED this 37 diday of February, 2004.

PAPIERS STADACONA LTEE

Bu-

Brad Kirchhofe

On this 27 th day of February, 2004, personally appeared Mr. Brad Kirchhofer known to me to be the Vice-President of the assignor above-named and acknowledged that Mr. Kirchhofer executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

· Notary Public

SIMAPONP-#9784110-1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION PRINCIPAL REGISTER

MARK:

S STADACONA (AND DESIGN)

SERIAL NUMBER:

76-331,963

INTERNATIONAL CLASS:

16 And 19

Stadacona Inc. 80 Field Point Rd., 3rd Floor Greenwich, CT 06830 (a company organized under the laws of Quebec)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned hereby appoints the firm of MAYER, BROWN, ROWE & MAW LLP, 190 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60603-3441, as its domestic representative upon whom notice of process and proceedings affecting the mark may be served, and it is hereby requested that all correspondence from the Patent and Trademark Office concerning this application be addressed to:

Deborah Schavey Ruff MAYER, BROWN, ROWE, & MAW LLP P.O. Box 2828 Chicago, Illinois 60690-2828 (312) 701-8601

Signed in Greenwich, CT this 15th day of March 200

Name:

Edward D. Sherrick, Principal Officer and Treasurer of Stadacona Inc.,

Applicant

17204565

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0612